State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

06/13/2013
BID OPENING DATE:

06/25/2013

Solicitation

BID

- NUMBER

DPS51340

RESS CORRESPONDENGE TO ATTENTION Of

FTARA LYLE
B04-558-2544

| WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE
SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV
25309 304-746-2141

OPENING TIME 1:30PM

$EE ATTACHED |PAGES$.
END |OF
qool LS 4
1
NICKEL-CADMIUM FOH
gooz 1s £
1
NICKEL-CADMIUM STREAMLI
0j003 LS 4
1
NECKEL-METAL HYDRIDE 8T

AIDDENDUM NO.

AIDDENDUM NO.

2

50-32-97-000

STREAMLIGHT SL-20X K

50-32-97-000

GHT STINGER LED-

50-32-97-000

REAMLIGHT STINGE

LASHLIGHT

HP FLASHLIGHT

R LED-HP

DATE

TITLE FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solicitation

CEUINUMBER G
DPS1340

L PAGE

2

L7 ADDRESS CORBESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: |

TARA LYLE
B04-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE
SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV
25309 304-746-2141

ATE PRINTED
06/13/2013
BID OPENING DATE: 76.7/275/2071_37__ -
qoo4 IS 450-32-97-000
1
NICKEL-METAL |[HYDRIDE MQTOROLA XTS2500 HORTABLE RADIO
Oj005 LiS 450-32-97-000
1
LITHITUM POLYMER MOTOROLIA XTS-2500 PORTARLE RADIO
0poe L5 450-32-97-000
1
NICKEL-METAL HYDRIDE MOTOROLA APX7000 PQRT. RADTIO
0Q07 Lq 4%0—32—97—000
1
LITHIUM ION FQR MOTOROLZA APX-7000 PORTABLE RADIO
STERATURE hieiias (==
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Solicitation [ Noweem ] TOEPAGE

Department of Administration DPS1340 3
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East i - ADDRESS'CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTIONOF; 5

Post Office Box 560130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

. RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

TARA LYLE
304-558-2544

: |WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

£14124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE
SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV
25309 304-746-2141

mooZEme

DATEPRINTED |
06/13/2013

BID OPENING DATE: 06/25/2013 BID OPENING TIME _ 1:30PM

008 s 450-32-97-000

LITHIUM POLYMER FQR MOTOROLA APX-7000 HORTABLE RADIO

009 s 450-32-97-000
1
NICKEL METAL [HYDRIDE KENWOOD 5310 PORTABLE RADIO

0010 s 450-32-97-000
1
OITHIUM ION FOR KENWOOL 5310 PORTABLE RRADIO

%

*¥*%**x% THIS (IS THE END OF RFQ DPS13@0 #****x*x TOTAL:;:

SIGNATU ' DATE

HIHLE CEl ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




DOOQO4,

SOLICITATION NUMBER: DPS1340
Addendum Number:; 2

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as DPS1340 (“Solicitation™) to reflect the
change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[ X] Modify bid opening date and time
[ 1 Maoadify specifications of product or service being sought
[ X] Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[ 1 Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet

[ ] Correction of error

[ ] Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:  Responses to vendor questions attached. Revised Pricing Page
attached. The bid opening date has moved from June 18, 2013 to June 25, 2013.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as
Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and
effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an
Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda
may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to
expedite document processing.



000005
ATTACHMENT A

QUESTIONS:

Q1:  P2. Itappears specification 0005 & 0006 are identical?

Al:  Line Item No. 6 on Page 2 of the RFQ has been changed from “Lithium Polymer for
Motorola XTS2500 Portable Radio” to “Nickel-Metal Hydride battery for Motorola APX
7000 Portable Radio.” The Pricing Page has also been revised to correct the error. See
Attachment B.

Q2:  P22. Section 3.4.3 states “each battery must maintain a minimum of 80% of rated
capacity for 24 months” which conflicts with the correct statement in 3.3.4 “80% of
its rated capacity for 12 months” 1 believe 3.4.3 should state “each battery is warranted
for 24 months against any defects in manufacturing or workmanship” Please clarify.

A2:  To delete the following section in its entirety —

3.4.3 Nickel-Metal Hydride Battery for Motorola XTS-2500 portable
radio must meet the following specifications: each battery shall be
a 7.2 volts, 2700mAh, Nickel-Metal Hydride, each battery must
maintain a minimum of 80% of rated capacity for 24 months, shall
be a Honeywell H 9858 M, or equal.

And replace with the following —

3.4.3 Nickel-Metal Hydride Battery for Motorola XTS-2500 Portable Radio
must meet the following specifications: each battery shall be a 7.2 volts,
2700 mAh, Nickel-Metal Hydride and shall be a Honeywell H 9858M, or
equal.

A2a:  To delete Section 3.3.4, following Section 3.4.3 on page 22 of the RFQ in its entirety.
The section was incorrectly numbered.

3.3.4 Nickel-Metal Hydride battery for Motorola XTS-2500 portable
radio shall be guaranteed to be free from defects in materials and
workmanship and shall maintain a minimum of eighty (80)
percent of its rated capacity for twelve (12) months from the
date of shipment under normal use.



BOO006

And replace with the following —

3.4.4 Nickel-Metal Hydride battery for Motorola XTS-2500 portable
radio shall be guaranteed to be free from defects in materials and
workmanship and shall maintain a minimum of eighty (80)
percent of its rated capacity for twenty-four (24) months from the
date of shipment under normal use.

Q3: P23. Section 3.5.3 specifies “7.2V, 2700mAb, Lithium-Polymer” as found in
Honeywell, however that specification would be “7.2V, 3600mAh Lithium Polymer”
Please clarify.

A3:  The correct mAh should be 3600. It should read: “7.4 volt, 3600 mAh.”

Other Information:

1. The revised Pricing Page attached — Attachment B.

2. The bid opening date has moved from 06/18/2013 to 06/25/2013.



ATTACHMENT B Q00007
DPS 1340 - Pricing Page
Revised — Addendum #2
DPS - 1340 — Flashlight and Radio Batteries | BID OPENING:
*Estimated .
Antitial Unit Extended
Item # Description Quantity (ea) Price Price

3.1 Nickel-Cadmium battery for 100
Streamlight SL-20X flashlight $ $
Nickel-Cadmium battery for 100

3.2 Streamlight Stinger LED-HP flashlight $ $
Nickel-Metal Hydride battery for 100

3.3 | streamlight Stinger LED-HP flashlight $ $
Nickel-Metal Hydride battery for 50

3.4 | Motorola XTS-2500 portable radio $ 1$
Lithium-Polymer battery for Motorola 50

3.5 | x1s-2500 portable radio $ $
Nickel-Metal Hydride battery for 50

3.6 | Motorola APX-7000 portable radio $ $
Lithium-Ion battery for Motorola 50

3.7 APX-7000 portable radio $ $
Lithium-Polymer battery for Motorola 50

3.8 | APX-7000 portable radio $ $
Nickel-Metal Hydride battery for 50

3.9 | Kenwood 5310 portable radio $ $
Lithium-Ion battery for Kenwood 50

3.10 | 5310 portable radio $ $
Failure to use this form may result in disqualification. Total Cost: | $

Bidder / Vendor Information:

Name:
Address:

Phone and Fax Nos.:
Email Address:

Contract Coordinator Information:

Name:
Address:

Phone and Fax Nos.:
Email Address:

*Quantities are estimated annual usage for bidding purposes and bidder’s information.

Revised 10/18/2012



ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM NOONOE
SOLICITATION NO.: DPS1340

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[ ] Addendum No. | [ 1 Addendum No. 6
[ ] Addendum No. 2 [ ] Addendum No. 7
[ ] Addendum No.3 [ ] Addendum No. 8
[ 1 Addendum No. 4 [ ] Addendum No. 9
[ ] Addendum No. 5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

[ understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



